## 2022 TARIFF SCHEDULE FOR BELLINGHAM INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Ground Service Fees		
Parking (daily rates)	First 30 minutes free / \$1.00/hour (after 30 min.) All parking minimum \$6/day - maximum \$18/day, prices subject to market conditions and Executive Director approval	
Lost Parking Ticket (Minimum fee)	Same Day Lost ticket Minimum fee = Lot 24 hr. maximum All other Lost Ticket fees determined by license plate inventory lookup.	
Airport Employee/Company Parking Permits, All Airline, GA, TSA, and non-concession tenants	\$50.00 for 6 months; \$80 for 12 months. All fees based on calendar year. Non-refundable.	
Islander Parking Permit		
San Juan Islands residents who show proof of residency. Allows essential needs to be met on the mainland (medical, grocery)	\$90.00 for 6 months; \$150 for 12 months. All fees based on calendar year. Non-refundable.	
Non-Domicile Employee Parking Permit  For airline employees who do not work at BLI. Must provide proof of airline employment.	\$90.00 for 6 months; \$150 for 12 months. All fees based on calendar year. Non-refundable.	
Lost/ Unreturned RFID Parking Pass Fine*	\$30.00 per RFID Parking Pass *Refunded if returned within 90 days*	
Promotional Programs / Rate Adjustments	The Executive Director may respond to changing market conditions by offering discount coupons, parking promotional opportunities and parking rate adjustments.	
Electric Vehicle Reserved Parking	Online service fee up to a maximum of \$12 per reservation (prepaid) + sales tax. In addition to the daily rate, plus a surcharge for premium parking is set by the Executive Director based on market conditions.	
License to Operate Fees		
Business License	\$125 annual fee	
Courtesy Shuttle Operators	\$60/month	
Taxi Cab Operators	\$30/month fee plus 3% on monthly sales over \$750	
Infrequent Taxi/Limo/Shuttle Operator Use Fee	\$10/Trip maximum 4 trips per year	
Limousine Operators	\$125/annual fee plus 3% on monthly sales over \$750	
For Hire Shuttle/Bus Operators	\$35/month fee plus 3% on monthly sales over \$750	
Offsite Airport Parking Lot Shuttle Operators	\$150/month fee	
Transportation Network Company (TNC)	\$3.50 per trip for passenger drop off/ pick up	
Ground Transportation Service Operator (GTSO) Requirements Fine	\$100 per violation	

EXHIBIT A Approved: 1/4/2022 Effective: January 1, 2022

## **Aviation Fees**

1111111		
Landing		
Commercial Scheduled and Unscheduled	\$1.38 per 1,000 lbs. of landed weight	
Non-hangared (Itinerant) GA aircraft over 7,500 lbs. (gross wt.) All commercial/cargo flights (minimum charge of \$50.00)	\$1.15 per 1,000 lbs. of landed weight	
Fuel Flowage	\$.09/gallon (General Aviation Only)	
Applies to aircraft fuel transported onto airport property	\$.04/gallon (Commercial Airlines into plane only)	
Aircraft Rescue and Fire Fighting (ARFF)	\$275 per landing (only charged to non-signatory carriers)	
Based Aircraft Remain Overnight (RON) Parking	\$40.00/night	
Transient Tie-Down		
**First four hours free, more than four ho	urs will be charged a minimum of one day**	
Single Engine	\$11.00/day *If not paid prior to departure, additional \$20 administration fee charged*	
Twin Engine	\$22.00/day *If not paid prior to departure, additional \$20 administration fee charged*	
Jets	\$44.00/day *If not paid prior to departure, additional \$20 administration fee charged*	
Air Taxi	\$230 annual fee plus landing fees	
Non flyable/Derelict Aircraft Fine	\$10.00/day for 60 days from date of notice until removed, w/ removal at owner's expense after 60 days	
Security Access Card		
General Aviation (Non-SIDA)	\$30.00 per application + sales tax	
Commercial (SIDA)	\$60.00 per application + sales tax	
Lost (individual) or unreturned (employer) Fine*	\$100.00 per card *Refunded if returned within 90 days	
Reprint (damaged/faded/lost)	\$20.00 per card + sales tax	
Renewal (within 30 days of expiration)	\$40.00 per SIDA application with fingerprinting services + sales tax	
	\$20.00 per non-SIDA application or SIDA application without fingerprinting services + sales tax	
Security/Safety Violation	\$50.00 2nd Violation	
	\$100.00 3rd Violation	
Fingerprinting (no badge issued)	\$35.00 per occurrence + sales tax	
Space and Land Rental Fees		
T-Hangars	\$315/month + leasehold tax	
Hangar with office space and landside parking	\$763.10/month + leasehold tax	
Hangar/Tie-down Waiting List	\$50/year non-refundable	
Monthly Tie-Down		
Single Engine	\$60.00/month + leasehold tax	
Twin Engine	\$90.00/month + leasehold tax	
Jet	\$270.00/month + leasehold tax	
Weekly Tie-Down		
Single Engine	\$55.00/week + leasehold tax	
Twin Engine	\$80.00/week + leasehold tax	
Jet	\$250.00/week + leasehold tax	

EXHIBIT A Approved: 1/4/2022 Effective: January 1, 2022

EXHIBIT A Approved: 1/4/2022 Effective: January 1, 2022